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Figure 1B. ANSI/ISEA Z308.1-2015, Class B Kit Label

ANSI/ISEA Z308.1-2015, Class B, Type |, II, Il or IV First Aid Kit
This kit meets the ANSI/ISEA Z308.1-2015 standard as sold, it contains first aid products which meet
performance specifications detailed in the standard at the below required minimum fill. It will continue to
be compliant only when maintained with products that meet the standard at specified quantities

Required Minimum Fill 1 First Aid Guide

50  Adhesive Bandage 1x 3 In. 10 Hand Sanitizer 1/32 oz

2 Adhesive Tape 2.5 yd (total) 4 pr Medical Exam Gloves

25  Antibiotic Application 1/57 oz 2 Roller Bandage 2 in.x 4 yd

50 Antiseptic 1/57 oz 1 Roller Bandage 2 in.x 4 yd

1 Breathing Barrier 1 Scissors

2 Burn Dressing (gel soaked) 4 x 4 in. 1 Splint

25  BurnTreatment 1/32 oz 4 Sterile pad 3 x 3in.

2 Cold Pack 4 x 5 in. 1 Tourniquet

2 Eye Covering w/means of attachment 4 Traumapad5x9in.
2.9sq.in. 2 Triangular Bandage 40 x 40 x 56 in.

1 Eye/Skin Wash 4 fl. oz. total

The described kit may be suitable for some businesses. However, the adequacy of the contents for hazards of each
work environment should always be evaluated by competent personnel. Kits should be inspected frequently to ensure
the completeness and usability of all first aid supplies. Any supply beyond its marked expiration date should be
discarded and replaced. For a variety of operations, employers may find that additional first aid supplies and kits are
needed.

QIY. CSM# DESCRIPTION SIZE PIECES
1 R220-170 Certi-Strips - Plastic 1”x3” 50/box
2 R240-030 Certi-Tape - ANSI 1/2”x21/2yd. 1
1 R233-358 Certi-Sporyn - Antibiotic Cream g 25/box
1 R515-039 Antiseptic BZK Towelettes 5°x7” 50/zlb
1 R270-026 CPRotector® - Plastic Bag - “Mouth-to-Mouth” Barrier 5.5” sq. 1
2 R505-204 Water Jel Burn Dressing x4 1
1 R233-375 Certi-Burn Cream g 25/box
2 R216-035 Cold Pack - Certi-Cool Junior 5°x7 1
1 R214-008 676  Eye Pads - 4 Certi-Tape - 4 Oval/Strips 8/unit
1 R508-016 Eye Wash 4oz 1
1 R515-036 Hand Sanitizer g 10/zIb
4 R216-081 Gloves - Nitrile - ANSI Large 1/pair
2 C211-024 Certi-Gauze Roll 27x6yd. 1
1 C211-027 Certi-Gauze Roll 4 x6yd. 1
1 R237-010 Scissors - Bandage - Red Handle IS 1
1 R506-269 Sams Splint 4.57x36”

1 R211-011 637  Certi-Gauze Pads - ANSI 3"x3” 4/unit
1 R216-011 Tourniquet - Latex Free ”x17” 1

4 R231-419 Trauma Pad - Compress 5”x9” 1

2 R211-037 Triangular Bandage - O/W - ANSI 40” x 40” x 56” 1

1 R234-009 First Aid Facts Guide Card 1

1 (C234-061 Safety Flag Seal
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See page 13 for
more information on
Supplemental products

QTY.
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CSM#  UNIT#

R233-358
R233-375
R213-021
R233-096
R270-026
R240-029
R240-037
R231-400
R224-210
R211-037
R228-346
R220-170
R220-173
R231-202
R220-228
R220-229
R231-112
R231-211
R231-306
R505-204
R506-269
R221-009
R216-035
R508-016
FK200-969
R515-036
R242-007
R216-081
C211-024
C211-027
R237-010
R242-014
R216-011
R231-419
C213-030
C216-060
C505-215
R515-000
R234-010

DESCRIPTION
Certi-Sporyn - Antibiotic Cream
Certi-Burn Cream
Insect Sting Wipe-Ups
PVP Todine Wipe-Ups

CPRotector® - Plastic Bag - “Mouth-to-Mouth” Barrier

Certi-Tape

Certi-Tape - Spool - Tri Cut
Certi-Stopper - XL-TD

Cotton Swabs

Triangular Bandage - O/W - ANSI

Certi-Rip - Elastic Cohesive Bandage - Tan

Certi-Strips - Plastic

Certi-Strips - Plastic

Certi-Gauze Pads

Certi-Strips - Heavy Weight Woven
Certi-Strips - Heavy Weight Woven
Eye Pads

Certi-Gauze Pads

Certi-Non-Stick Pad

Water Jel Burn Dressing

Sams Splint

Antiseptic BZK Towelettes

Cold Pack - Certi-Cool Junior

Eye Wash 4 oz. 1

HSB - Bloodborne Pathogen Economy

Hand Sanitizer
Certi-Lan-Cet

Gloves - Nitrile - ANSI
Certi-Gauze Roll
Certi-Gauze Roll

Scissors - Bandage - Red Handle
Forceps - Plastic

Tourniquet - Latex Free
Trauma Pad - Compress
SunX 30+ Sun Screen

IvyX Pre-Contact Towelettes

IvyX Cleanser Towelette - Poison Oak

IXL STICK - Ras/Lem - 0 Sodium
First Aid Facts Guide

SIZE
1g
Ig

17x2”

1"x2”

5.5” 5q.
1”x5yd.
27x5yd.
4 x60”

3
40” x 40” x 56”

27x5yd.

1”x3”
3/4°x3”

27x2
Knuckle

Fingertip - Med
Oval

37x372

27x3

x4
4.5”x36”

5°x7”

57 x7”

HSB
Ig
2/pkg.
Large
27x6yd
4 x6yd.
e
e
1”x17”
5”x9”
8”x5”
8”x5”
8”x5”
Powder
Book

PIECES
25/box
25/box
25/box
25/box

1
1
1
1
100/vial
1
1
50/box
50/box
10/box
25/box
25/box
25/box
5/box
10/box
1

25/box
1

1
10/zlb
1
1/pair
1

— e e e e e e

16.91l. oz
1
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QTY. CSM#  UNIT# DESCRIPTION PIECES
1 R220-103 Certi-Strips - Plastic 1”x3” 100/box
1 R220-170 Certi-Strips - Plastic 1”x3” 50/box
1 R220-173 Certi-Strips - Plastic 3/47x3” 50/box
1 R220-018 Certi-Strips - Plastic - Extra Large 2’x3” 50/box
See page 13 for 1 R220-205 Certi-Strips - Heavy Weight Woven "x3” 100/box
. . 1 R220-260 Certi-Strips - Heavy Weight Woven 1”x3” 50/box
more information on 1 R220-213 Certi—Strigs - Heazyy Weight Woven Fingertip - Med ~ 50/box
Supplemental products 1 R220-220 Certi-Strips - Heavy Weight Woven Knuckle 50/box
2 R231-211 Certi-Gauze Pads 37x3” 25/box
1 R231-209 Certi-Gauze Pads 2x2 25/box
1 R231-003 Certi-Non-Stick Pad 27x3” 25/box
1 R231-112 Eye Pads Oval 25/box
2 R233-358 Certi-Sporyn - Antibiotic Cream lg 25/box
2 R233-375 Certi-Burn Cream lg 25/box
1 R231-400 Certi-Stopper - XL-TD 47 x60” 1
2 R221-009 Antiseptic BZK Towelettes 5x7 25/box
1 R233-096 PVP Iodine Wipe-Ups "x2” 25/box
1 R213-021 Insect Sting Wipe-Ups 1”x2” 25/box
4 R211-037 Triangular Bandage - O/W - ANSI 40” x 40” x 56” 1
1 R228-346 Certi-Rip - Elastic Cohesive Bandage - Tan 27x5yd. 1
2 R240-029 Certi-Tape 1”x5yd. 1
1 R240-037 Certi-Tape - Spool - Tri Cut 27x5yd. 1
1 R506-269 Sams Splint 45°x36”
1 R508-016 Eye Wash 4oz 1
1 R224-210 Cotton Swabs 3” 100/vial
2 R505-204 Water Jel Burn Dressing x4 1
2 R216-035 Cold Pack - Certi-Cool Junior 5°x7” 1
1 R270-026 CPRotector® - Plastic Bag - “Mouth-to-Mouth” Barrier 5.5” 5q. 1
1 R242-007 Certi-Lan-Cet 2/pkg. 1
1 R515-036 Hand Sanitizer lg 10/zIb
4 R216-081 Gloves - Nitrile - ANSI Large 1/pair
4 R231-419 Trauma Pad - Compress 57x9” 1
4 C211-024 Certi-Gauze Roll 27 x6yd. 1
4 C211-027 Certi-Gauze Roll 4 x6yd. 1
2 C213-030 SunX 30+ Sun Screen 8" x5” 1
2 C216-060 IvyX Pre-Contact Towelettes 8 x5” 1
2 C505-215 IvyX Cleanser Towelette - Poison Oak 8" x5” 1
1 R237-010 Scissors - Bandage - Red Handle 4 1
1 R216-011 Tourniquet - Latex Free 1”x177 1
1  R242-014 Forceps - Plastic 4 1
2 R515-000 IXL STICK - Ras/Lem - 0 Sodium Powder 16.91l. oz
1 FK200-969 HSB - Bloodborne Pathogen Economy HSB 1
1 R234-010 First Aid Facts Guide Book
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